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Hybridwerkstoffe aus Endlosfasern und thermoplastischen Folien  
als Faserverbundhalbzeug 

Hybrid materials made of continuous filaments and thermoplastic films  
as semifinished part for fiber composites 

 
 

UD Carbonfaser – Polyamid 6 / UD Carbon fibre – Polyamide 6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Vergleich faserverstärkter Halbzeuge mit PA 6  
Comparison of fibre-reinforced semifinished materials with PA 6 

 
 

Materialwerte der Hybridwerkstoffe - Material characteristics of the hybrid materials 

Kennwerte 
(0°-Richtung) 
Characteristics 
(0° direction) 
 

Faservolumengehalt / fiber volume content: 50 % 

Material Ce-Preg® 
CF-PA6 - Lagenaufbau / layer structure: UD-0 

Zugfestigkeit  
Tensile strength 
[MPa] 

Zug-E-Modul  
Tensile modulus 
*102 [MPa] 

Biegefestigkeit 
Bending strength    [MPa] 

Biege-E-Modul 
Bending modulus 
*102 [MPa] 

Schlagzähigkeit 
Impact strength [kJ/m2] 

 

128 

930 

346 

1429 

736 
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Schlagzähigkeit 
Impact strength 
[kJ/m2] 

Ce-Preg®-CF-PA6 
UD (4/1) 

Ce-Preg®-BF-PA6 
UD (4/1) 

Comparative fabric 
GF-PA6 (4/1) 

k.A. 

1150 

860 

1020 

890 

130 

470 

880 

440 

330 

300 

605 

260 

840 845 

Faservolumengehalt / fiber volume content: 50 % 
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Hybridwerkstoffe aus Endlosfasern und thermoplastischen Folien  
als Faserverbundhalbzeug 

Hybrid materials made of continuous filaments and thermoplastic films  
as semifinished part for fiber composites 

 
 
  
 

 
Beispiel: Glasfaser – Polypropylen 

Example: Glass fiber – Polypropylene 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Materialwerte der Hybridwerkstoffe  
Material characteristics of the hybrid materials  

Tensile strength 

Tensile modulus Compressive strength  

Notched impact strength 

Impact strength  Bending modulus 

Bending strength  

Ce-Preg FVG/FVC 40 % (UD 4-1) 
 

Ce-Preg FVG/FVC 47 % (UD 4-1) 
 

Vergleichsmaterial FVG 40 % (Gewebe Köper 4-1) 
Comparative material  FVC  40% (fabric  twill 4-1) 


